

## Weather Policy

The Granville Recreation District weather policy is designed to define when and if Granville Recreation District activities are cancelled as a result of inclement weather. The policy is designed to serve the best interest of all participants. It is important that each and every coach, commissioner, athlete, game official and administrator be on the same page in regard to this policy.

## INDOOR

All Granville Recreation District activities will be cancelled in accordance with the Granville Exempted Village Schools cancellation decision. The GRD administrative staff also reserves the right to cancel any activity as they see fit. All cancellation decisions are final. The information will be accessible on the Granville Recreation District Information Line, 740-587-1976, and the appropriate commissioner will be notified immediately.

## OUTDOOR

Coaches, commissioners, athletes, game officials and administrators must be aware of potential inclement weather and the signs which indicate storm development. Games will be cancelled at the discretion of the GRD administrative staff. Practices will be cancelled at the discretion of the coaches. The GRD administrative staff reserves the right to cancel any activity as they see fit. A tornado warning is an automatic cancellation of any and all GRD activities. The information will be accessible on the Granville Recreation District Information Line, 740-587-1976, and the appropriate commissioner will be notified immediately.

\* When thunder is heard or a lightning bolt is seen, suspend play and take shelter immediately. Once play has been suspended, wait at least 30 minutes after the last thunder is heard or lightning flash is witnessed prior to resuming play. Weather delays will not exceed more than hour barring extenuating circumstances. (OHSAA policy)